

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20195 / 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05 / 2 004 in CW P No.6733 / 2004 of
The H I G H COURT OF PUNJ A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

JOG I N D E R SING H & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF HA R Y A N A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

W I T H SL P(C) NO.24053 of 2004

[With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment,
permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer for interim
relief and office report];

SL P(C) NO.25902 of 2004

[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

SL P(C) NO.442 of 2005

[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 [CC NO.871 of 2005]

[With I.A.No.1 - appln. for c/delay in filing SL P and office report];

SL P(C) NO.913 of 2005

[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

SL P(C) NO.1013 of 2005

[With prayer for interim relief and office report];

SL P(C) NO.1854 of 2005

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]; and

SL P(C) NO.1856 of 2005

[With prayer for interim relief and office report].

Date: 30/03 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E S.B. SIN H A

HON' B L E D R. JUST IC E MU K U N D A K A M SHA R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.C. Mahajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kshetar Pal, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Chitta Ranjan Misra, Adv. for

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

S.L.P.(C)No.20195 / 04 etc. (contd.)

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, AAG

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C)No...../2005 [CC 871/2005];

S.L.P.(C)Nos.1854 / 2005 and 1854/ 2005 .

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition [CC 871/2005] as also on the Special Leave Petitions.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv., accepts notice on behalf of State of Haryana.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit, if any. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

To be heard with S.L.P.(C)No.20195 of 2004 etc.

All the matters

Put up for final disposal four weeks hence.

Learned counsel for the State may keep the records of the employees concerned with him at the time of hearing.

(Subhash Chander)

A.R.- cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master